

BY: Delegate Billings

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1093

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "ABATING" in line 23 down through "CONTAMINATION" in line 24 and substitute "CONTROLLING EMISSIONS OF POLLUTANTS INTO THE AIR, GROUND, OR WATERS OF THE STATE,"; strike beginning with "BY" in line 25 down through "WITH" in line 28 and substitute "TO ACHIEVE"; in line 28, strike the first "OR" and substitute "QUALITY STANDARDS,"; and in the same line, after "QUALITY" insert "STANDARDS,".

On page 2, strike beginning with "CONFORMING" in line 2 down through "CONTAMINATION" in line 3 and substitute "MEETING APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE PERMIT REQUIREMENTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "APPLICABLE" insert "FEDERAL AND STATE"; in lines 6 and 20, in each instance, strike the second "AND" and substitute "QUALITY,"; and in lines 7 and 21, in each instance, after "QUALITY" insert ", AND EFFLUENT".